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Equifax, Inc. engages in the provision of information solutions and human resources business process outsourcing services. It
operates through the following business segments: U.S. Information Solutions, Workforce Solutions and International. The U.S.
Information Solutions segment includes consumer and commercial information services, mortgage loan origination information,
financial marketing services, and identity management. The Workforce Solutions segment covers employment, income, and social
security number verification services as well as complementary payroll-based transaction and employment tax management services.
The International segment offers information, technology, and services to support debt collections and recovery management in
Canada, Europe, Latin America and Asia Pacific. The company was founded by Cator Woolford and Guy Woolford in 1899 and is
headquartered in Atlanta, GA.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures
Current assets
Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents

Accrued liabilities
Other assets
Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity

1,356,300,000
236,600,000

10,923,700,000
4,687,500,000

216,800,000

100,100,000

2,019,000,000

5,573,500,000

250,700,000

12,280,000,000 12,280,000,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity

1,370,500,000
236,600,000

10,177,400,000
3,973,300,000

285,200,000

100,400,000

2,015,200,000

5,559,400,000

178,600,000

11,547,900,000 11,547,900,000

2023
US-GAAP
14,900
39.42%
153.67%

2023

23.15%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,120,900,000
236,600,000
9,920,000,000
3,601,200,000
224,700,000

130,100,000

2,291,300,000

5,148,400,000

190,000,000

11,040,900,000 11,040,900,000

2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
14,000 12,700
34.55% 32.77%
189.41% 205.17%
2022 2021
24.69% 21.14%
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EQUIFAX INC.

ISIN: US2944291051 WKN: 294429105

Income statement

Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022 2021

Turnover 5,265,200,000 5,122,200,000 4,923,900,000
Net income 545,300,000 696,200,000 744,200,000
EBIT 872,483,350 1,012,000,650 995,720,600
Operating income before taxes 717,900,000 929,700,000 949,200,000
Cash Flow 1,116,800,000 757,100,000 1,334,800,000
Net interest income -241,400,000 -183,000,000 -145,600,000
Research and development expenses - - -
Income taxes 166,200,000 229,500,000 200,700,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 0 0 0
Revenues per employee 321,389 332,760 352,621
Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Mark Feidler Chairman of Board of Directors

Audrey Tillman Member of Board of Directors

Barbara Larson Member of Board of Directors

G. Hough Member of Board of Directors

John McKinley Member of Board of Directors

Karen Fichuk Member of Board of Directors

Melissa Smith Member of Board of Directors

Robert Marcus Member of Board of Directors

Scott McGregor Member of Board of Directors

Mark W. Begor Chairman of Managing Board

Bryson Koehler Member of Executive Committee

Carla Chaney Member of Executive Committee

Cecilia Mao Member of Executive Committee

Jamil Farshchi Member of Executive Committee

John J. Kelley IlI Member of Executive Committee

John W. Gamble Jr. Member of Executive Committee

Julia Houston Member of Executive Committee

Rodolfo O. Ploder Member of Executive Committee
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