# EQUIFAX INC. ISIN: US2944291051 WKN: 294429105 Asset Class: Stock



#### **Company Profile**

Equifax, Inc. engages in the provision of information solutions and human resources business process outsourcing services. It operates through the following business segments: U.S. Information Solutions, Workforce Solutions and International. The U.S. Information Solutions segment includes consumer and commercial information services, mortgage loan origination information, financial marketing services, and identity management. The Workforce Solutions segment covers employment, income, and social security number verification services as well as complementary payroll-based transaction and employment tax management services. The International segment offers information, technology, and services to support debt collections and recovery management in Canada, Europe, Latin America and Asia Pacific. The company was founded by Cator Woolford and Guy Woolford in 1899 and is headquartered in Atlanta, GA.

## Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets Liabilities and equity		Assets Liabilities and equity		Assets Liabilities and equity	
Current assets	1,356,300,000		1,370,500,000		1,120,900,000	
Common stock capital		236,600,000		236,600,000		236,600,000
Fixed assets	10,923,700,000		10,177,400,000		9,920,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		4,687,500,000		3,973,300,000		3,601,200,000
Cash and cash equivalents	216,800,000		285,200,000		224,700,000	
Accrued liabilities		100,100,000		100,400,000		130,100,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		2,019,000,000		2,015,200,000		2,291,300,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		5,573,500,000		5,559,400,000		5,148,400,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		250,700,000		178,600,000		190,000,000
Total assets	12,280,000,000	12,280,000,000	11,547,900,000	11,547,900,000	11,040,900,000	11,040,900,000

#### **Balance notes**

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	14,900	14,000	12,700
Equity ratio	39.42%	34.55%	32.77%
Debt-equity ratio	153.67%	189.41%	205.17%

### Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	23.15%	24.69%	21.14%

# EQUIFAX INC.

ISIN:	US2944291051	WKN:	294429105	Asset Class:	Stock

#### Income statement 2023 2022 2021 Turnover 5,265,200,000 5,122,200,000 4,923,900,000 Net income 545,300,000 696,200,000 744,200,000 EBIT 872,483,350 1,012,000,650 995,720,600 717,900,000 949,200,000 Operating income before taxes 929,700,000 **Cash Flow** 1,334,800,000 757,100,000 1,116,800,000 -145,600,000 -183,000,000 Net interest income -241,400,000 **Research and development expenses** --229,500,000 Income taxes 166,200,000 200,700,000 Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 0 0 0 **Revenues per employee** 321,389 332,760 352,621

#### **Board of Directors**

## Members of Management Board

Mark Feidler	Chairman of Board of Directors
Audrey Tillman	Member of Board of Directors
Barbara Larson	Member of Board of Directors
G. Hough	Member of Board of Directors
John McKinley	Member of Board of Directors
Karen Fichuk	Member of Board of Directors
Melissa Smith	Member of Board of Directors
Robert Marcus	Member of Board of Directors
Scott McGregor	Member of Board of Directors
Mark W. Begor	Chairman of Managing Board
Bryson Koehler	Member of Executive Committee
Carla Chaney	Member of Executive Committee
Cecilia Mao	Member of Executive Committee
Jamil Farshchi	Member of Executive Committee
John J. Kelley III	Member of Executive Committee
John W. Gamble Jr.	Member of Executive Committee
Julia Houston	Member of Executive Committee
Rodolfo O. Ploder	Member of Executive Committee